

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7521 OF 2024

Shankar Chindhu Gayke & Ors. Petitioners

V/s.

Sukdeo Barku Gayke & Ors. Respondents

Mr.Rameshwar Gite, for the Petitioners.

Mr.Kushal Amin 'B' Panel Advocate for Respondent-State.

Mr.Abhang Suryawanshi i/b Mr.Narayan Rokade, for Respondent
Nos.1 to 9, 11 and 12.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C:-

. Time is granted to take steps against deceased
Respondent No.10.

2. Stand over to 26th September 2024.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2024.09.11
10:37:20 +0530