

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7521 OF 2024

Shankar Chindhu Gayke And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Sukdeo Barku Gayke And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Sandesh S. Shinde h/f RAMESHWAR GITE for
Petitioner.

Adv. Bapusaheb Dahiphale AgP for State Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 9th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 24/03/2026 For "second Chance" .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)